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 In the main office reception area you will find a white double-sided bookcase with self-help,  

child friendly, mental health picture books. Some example topics they cover are anxiety, 

grief and anger. The books can be a very helpful starting point when discussing emotions 

and/or challenges with children. Parents can borrow a book (just one at a time please) by 

completing a signing out slip which you should give to one of the ladies in the office. The 

loan period is two weeks.  

Nursery Families  

 Reception 2024 School Applications 

The closing date for online applications is 15 January 2024. 

 

Myself and whole team would like to wish our school community a restful, 

safe and happy Christmas.  

Best Wishes to you all for a Merry Christmas and 

a happy, healthy and peaceful 2024. 

We have started to use the school noticeboard again to support communication. 

It is situated on the wall as you walk along the main entrance on to the          

playground. There are a couple of notices  already there for your attention.  

INSET Days 2023-24 

Friday 2nd February, Friday 12th July, Monday 15th July 

Thank you to FOG for the very festive Christmas Fair. FOG raised £2750 which 

all goes to enrich the experiences the children have in school. Thank you again 

FOG. 

Mon 8 Jan 2024 Spring term starts 

Thurs 11 Jan 6pm FOG meeting - all welcome 

Fri 19 Jan Year 2 World Religion Day Assembly 9.05am 

Tues 23 Jan Reception parents - phonics workshop 2.15pm 

Fri 26 Jan 3HM Class Assembly 9.05am 

Thurs 1 Feb 5U Class Assembly 

Fri 2 Feb INSET 3 
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